
TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

OCTOBER OCTOBER 
1997 1998 

AUGUST- AUGUST-
OCTOBER OCTOBER 

1997 1998 

METRIC TONS 

EDIBLES 
FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 

61 
58 

264 
3,588 

751 
2,861 

93 
7,105 

343 

81 
100 

0 
2,656 

399 
1,696 

41 
6,427 

98 

120 
98 

508 
9,262 
1,079 
7,294 

192 
19,767 

696 

81 
120 

0 
4,406 

499 
3,287 

102 
15,424 

439 
TOTAL 18,071 13,969 47,264 30,410 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 
TOTAL 3,534 2,754 8,869 5,561 

INSHELL1 

TOTAL 7,336 9,004 15,893 11,104 

OILSTOCK 
TOTAL 1,378 720 3,243 1,307 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 28,485 24,196 71,296 45,606 

PEANUT BUTTER 
TOTAL 1,601 1,246 4,424 3,526 

SOURCE: DECEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS:JANUARY 1999



